Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

can operate well within the thermal and electrical limits.
The reverse breakdown voltage rating of the diode must be higher
than the highest input voltage and allow an appropriate margin
for the ringing that may be present on the SW node. A Schottky
diode is recommended for the best efficiency because it has a
low forward voltage drop and fast switching speed. Table 7
provides a list of recommended Schottky diodes.
Table 7. Recommended Schottky Diodes
Vendor Part No. VRRM (V) IAVG (A)
Vishay SSB43L 30 4
 SSA33L 30 3
ON Semiconductor MBRS330T3 30 3
Diodes Inc. B330B 30 3
Table 8. Recommended Inductors
Vendor Value (µH) Part No. DCR (mΩ) ISAT (A) Dimensions L × W × H (mm)
Sumida 2.5 CDRH104RNP-2R5N 7.8 7.5 10.5 × 10.3 × 3.8
3.8 CDRH104RNP-3R8N 9.6 6 10.5 × 10.3 × 3.8
5.2 CDRH104RNP-5R2N 16 5.5 10.5 × 10.3 × 3.8
7 CDRH104RNP-7R0N 20 4.8 10.5 × 10.3 × 3.8
10 CDRH104RNP-100N 26 4.4 10.5 × 10.3 × 3.8
Coilcraft 2.5 MSS1038-252NL 10 7.62 10 × 10.2 × 3.8
3.8 MSS1038-382NL 13 6.5 10 × 10.2 × 3.8
5.2 MSS1038-522NL 22 5.28 10 × 10.2 × 3.8
7 MSS1038-702NL 27 4.74 10 × 10.2 × 3.8
10 MSS1038103NL 35 3.9 10 × 10.2 × 3.8
Toko 2.8 #919AS-2R8M 10.7 8.3 10.3 × 10.3 × 4.5
3.7 #919AS-3R7M 14.2 7 10.3 × 10.3 × 4.5
4.7 #919AS-4R7M 16.2 6.1 10.3 × 10.3 × 4.5
6.4 #919AS-6R4M 22.9 5.2 10.3 × 10.3 × 4.5
10 #919AS-100M 26.5 4.3 10.3 × 10.3 × 4.5
TDK 2.2 VLF10040T-2R2N7R1 7.9 8.2 10 × 9.7 × 4.0
3.3 VLF10040T-3R3N6R2 10.5 6.7 10 × 9.7 × 4.0
4.7 VLF10040T-4R7N5R4  12.7 5.4 10 × 9.7 × 4.0
6.8 VLF10040T-6R8N4R5 19.8 4.6 10 × 9.7 × 4.0
10 VLF10040T-100M3R8 28 3.8 10 × 9.7 × 4.0
Data Sheet ADP2302/ADP2303
Rev. A | Page 19 of 28
INPUT CAPACITOR
The input capacitor must be able to support the maximum input